L16000105821

| (Re | questor's Name) | |
|-------------------------|-------------------|---|
| (Ad | dress) | |
| (Ad | dress) | - , , . , . , . , . , . , . , . , . |
| (Cit | y/State/Zip/Phone | e #) |
| PICK-UP | ☐ WAIT | MAIL |
| . (Bu | siness Entity Nar | me) |
| (Do | cument Number) | |
| Certified Copies | _ Certificates | s of Status |
| Special Instructions to | Filing Officer: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |





300285690903

05/26/16--01012--024 **125.00

FILED 16 MAY 25 PM 4: 20

Jul2/16

COVER LETTER

| | Registration Section Division of Corporations |
|-------------|---|
| SUBJEC | Plated Modern Kitchen |
| SOBJEC | T: Name of Limited Liability Company |
| The enclo | used Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. |
| Please ret | urn all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: |
| | Michael Harb |
| | Name of Person |
| | Plated Modern Kitchen |
| | Firm/Company |
| | 8138 Lakewood Main Street |
| | Address |
| | Lakewood Ranch, FL 34202 |
| | City/State and Zip Code mharb@platedmodernkitchen.com |
| | E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) |
| For further | information concerning this matter, please call: |
| | Michael Harb 941 773-0239 at () |
| | Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number |
| Enclosed | is a check for the following amount: |
| \$125.00 F | Filing Fee \$\ \text{Status} \ \ \text{Certificate of Status} \ \text{Certified Copy} \ \text{(additional copy is enclosed)} \ \text{(additional copy is enclosed)} \ \text{Certified Copy} \ \text{(additional copy is enclosed)} \ (additional copy is e |
| | Mailing AddressStreet AddressNew Filing SectionNew Filing SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301 |

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limite | ed Liability Company is: | | | FIL | _ED |
|---|--|--|---|---|----------------|
| | | | | 16 HAY 2 | 6 PH 4: 28 |
| Plated Mod | ern Kitchen, LLC | | | protesta. | . The transfer |
| (1 | Must end with the words "Limited | Liability Company, | "L.L.C.," or "LLC.") | All His | |
| ARTICLE II - Addre The mailing address an | ss: d street address of the principal of | fice of the Limited I | Liability Company is: | | |
| | Principal Office Address: | | Mailing Add | dress: | |
| 8105 Coope | er Creek Blvd | 8138 | Lakewood Main Street | t | |
| | Park, FL 34201 | Lakev | wood Ranch, FL 3420 | 2 | - |
| | | | | | _ |
| another business entity | Company cannot serve as its own I with an active Florida registration ida street address of the registered Michael Harb | ı.) | ou must designate an i | ndividual or | |
| | | Name | | | |
| | 8126 Lakewood Main | Street, Suite 202 | | | |
| | Florida street address | | ceptable) | | |
| | Lakewood Ranch | FL | 34202 | | |
| | City | State | Zip | | |
| place designated in this of further agree to comply w | egistered agent and to accept service ertificate, I hereby accept the appovith the provisions of all statutes refer the obligations of my position a | intment as registered ating to the proper o | d agent and agree to ac and complete performa s provided for in Chapt | ct in this capacion nce of my duties | ty. I |
| | | (CONTINUED) | | | |

Page 1 of 2

| Title: | | Name and Address: | |
|---|---|---|--------------------------------|
| | Authorized Member | | |
| "MGR" = M | anager | FNF Holdings | |
| AMBR | | 8138 Lakewood Main Street | |
| | | Lakewood Ranch, FL 34202 | |
| | | | |
| AMBR | | Michael Harb | |
| | | 8138 Lakewood Main Street Lakewood Ranch, FL 34202 | . |
| | | Editewood Raholi, 1 E 54202 | |
| AMBR | | Lesley Harb | |
| | | 8138 Lakewood Main Street | |
| | | Lakewood Ranch, FL 34202 | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | nent if necessary) | | |
| ` | • | | |
| ment's effect | ive date on the Department o | neet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date of State's records. | will not b |
| the date insement's effect | | | will not b |
| the date inse nent's effect | ive date on the Department o | | will not b |
| the date inse nent's effect E VI: Other p | ive date on the Department o | | will not b |
| the date inse nent's effect E VI: Other p | orovisions, if any. SIGNATURE: | of State's records. | will not b |
| the date inse nent's effect E VI: Other p | Signature of a mer This document is execute I am aware that any false | | atutes. |
| the date inse ment's effect E VI: Other p | Signature of a mer This document is execute I am aware that any false constitutes a third degree | mber or an authorized representative of a member. ed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida St information submitted in a document to the Department of | atutes. |
| the date inse ment's effect E VI: Other p | Signature of a mer This document is execute I am aware that any false | mber or an authorized representative of a member. ed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida St information submitted in a document to the Department of | atutes. |
| the date inse ment's effect E VI: Other p | Signature of a mer This document is execute I am aware that any false constitutes a third degree | mber or an authorized representative of a member. ed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida St information submitted in a document to the Department of felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. | atutes. |
| the date insement's effect E VI: Other p REOUIRED | Signature of a mer This document is execute I am aware that any false constitutes a third degree Michael Harb | mber or an authorized representative of a member. ed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida St information submitted in a document to the Department of felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: | atutes. |
| the date insement's effect E VI: Other p REOUIRED | SIGNATURE: Signature of a ment of the document is executed I am aware that any false constitutes a third degree Michael Harb ling Fee for Articles of Org | mber or an authorized representative of a member. ed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida St information submitted in a document to the Department of felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. | atutes. |
| the date insement's effect E VI: Other p REOUIRED \$125.00 Fit \$ 30.00 Co | Signature of a mer This document is execute I am aware that any false constitutes a third degree Michael Harb | mber or an authorized representative of a member. ed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida St information submitted in a document to the Department of felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: ganization and Designation of Registered Agent | atutes. |
| the date insement's effect E VI: Other p REOUIRED \$125.00 Fit \$ 30.00 Co | SIGNATURE: Signature of a mer This document is execute I am aware that any false constitutes a third degree Michael Harb ling Fee for Articles of Org ertified Copy (Optional) | mber or an authorized representative of a member. ed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida St information submitted in a document to the Department of felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: ganization and Designation of Registered Agent | atutes. f State |
| Size of Fits and Size of Size | SIGNATURE: Signature of a mer This document is execute I am aware that any false constitutes a third degree Michael Harb ling Fee for Articles of Org ertified Copy (Optional) | mber or an authorized representative of a member. ed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida St information submitted in a document to the Department of felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: ganization and Designation of Registered Agent al) | atutes. |
| Size of Fits and Size of Size | SIGNATURE: Signature of a mer This document is execute I am aware that any false constitutes a third degree Michael Harb ling Fee for Articles of Org ertified Copy (Optional) | mber or an authorized representative of a member. ed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida St information submitted in a document to the Department of felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: ganization and Designation of Registered Agent | atutes. of State |
| Size of Fits and Size of Size | SIGNATURE: Signature of a mer This document is execute I am aware that any false constitutes a third degree Michael Harb ling Fee for Articles of Org ertified Copy (Optional) | mber or an authorized representative of a member. ed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida St information submitted in a document to the Department of felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: ganization and Designation of Registered Agent al) | atutes. of State 16 HAY 25 PH |
| the date insement's effect E VI: Other p REOUIRED \$125.00 Fit \$ 30.00 Co | SIGNATURE: Signature of a mer This document is execute I am aware that any false constitutes a third degree Michael Harb ling Fee for Articles of Org ertified Copy (Optional) | mber or an authorized representative of a member. ed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida St information submitted in a document to the Department of felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: ganization and Designation of Registered Agent al) | atutes. of State |